Document Ref. EPI-213-01Page
// ZGW-10
// Introduction
EpiSensor’s Industrial IoT Gateway manages
networks of EpiSensor wireless nodes and
provides users with an intuitive web interface
to quickly and easily build complete Industrial
IoT solutions. The Gateway can be configured

Technical Specification
4
// Order Codes
SKU Description
ZGW-10-DZ-4G-WB-NU-E2-UK
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, 4G cellular, Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail enclosure,
UK power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-4G-NW-NU-E2-UK
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, 4G cellular, no Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail
enclosure, UK power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-NC-NW-NU-E2-UK
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, no cellular, no Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail
enclosure, UK power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-NC-WB-NU-E2-UK
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, no cellular, Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail enclosure,
UK power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-4G-WB-NU-E2-EU
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, 4G cellular, Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail enclosure,
EU power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-4G-NW-NU-E2-EU
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, 4G cellular, no Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail
enclosure, EU power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-NC-NW-NU-E2-EU
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, no cellular, no Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail
enclosure, EU power supply
ZGW-10-DZ-NC-WB-NU-E2-EU
Ethernet, ZigBee USB dongle, no cellular, Wi-Fi / Bluetooth, no display, black DIN rail enclosure,
EU power supply
Product Code Example: ZGW - 10 - DZ - 4G - WB - NU - E2 - EU
Product Line ZGW: IoT Gateway
Version 10: first generation ZGW
20: second generation ZGW - coming soon
ZigBee DZ: external (USB dongle) ZigBee Radio
UZ: on-board (UART connected) ZigBee Radio - V.20 only
Cellular / GPS 4G: on-board (M.2 connected) 4G modem based on Simcom SIM7600G
NC: no cellular
Wi-Fi / Bluetooth WB: on-board Wi-Fi / Bluetooth
NW: no on-board Wi-Fi / Bluetooth
Hardware UI WU: hardware user interface (eInk) - V.20 only
NU: no hardware user interface
Enclosure E1: black/white, polycarbonate, wall mount enclosure - V.20 only
E2: black, ABS, DIN rail mount enclosure
Power Supply EU: power adapter suitable for use in the EU (Europlug type C)
UK: power adapter suitable for use in the UK
NA: power adapter suitable for use in North America and Canada
Document Ref. EPI-213-01Page 5
Technical Specification
Installation & Safety Notes
➔ EpiSensor equipment should be installed,
operated, serviced and maintained only by
qualified personnel. EpiSensor does not
assume any responsibility for any
consequences arising out of the use of this
equipment.
➔ For detailed installation and safety
information, consult the Install Sheet.
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK,
EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH
// Contact
For technical support, please contact support@episensor.com or phone +353 61 512 500
Address: EpiSensor Ltd. National Technology Park, Limerick, V94 C61W, Ireland
Manufactured in an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 certified facility. Gateway 3002 Manufactured by Dell.
Designed and
manufactured
in Ireland
Document Ref. EPI-213-01Page 6
Dimensions & Mounting
FRONT VIEW
145mm
90